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.1001   Salaries, Full Time                                Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
                                          HOLIDAY FT                           01/11/18 PY-2018-1                247.51              0.00              0.00
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/11/18 PY-2018-1              6,287.57              0.00            247.51
                                          VACATION FT                          01/11/18 PY-2018-1                189.56              0.00          6,535.08
                                          SICK FT                              01/11/18 PY-2018-1                121.13              0.00          6,724.64
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/11/18 PY-2018-1                707.76              0.00          6,845.77
                                          SICK FT                              01/25/18 PY-1801.1                918.96              0.00          7,553.53
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/25/18 PY-1801.1              6,355.07              0.00          8,472.49
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/25/18 PY-1801.1                279.49              0.00         14,827.56
                                          SICK FT                              02/08/18 PY-1802.1                856.56              0.00         15,107.05
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/08/18 PY-1802.1              6,411.45              0.00         15,963.61
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    02/08/18 PY-1802.1                285.51              0.00         22,375.06
                                          SICK FT                              02/22/18 PY-1802.2                726.75              0.00         22,660.57
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/22/18 PY-1802.2              6,588.83              0.00         23,387.32
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    03/08/18 PY-1803.1                184.32              0.00         29,976.15
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/08/18 PY-1803.1              7,306.01              0.00         30,160.47
                                          SICK FT                              03/08/18 PY-1803.1                 63.19              0.00         37,466.48
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/22/18 PY-1803.2              7,363.18              0.00         37,529.67
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    03/22/18 PY-1803.2                190.34              0.00         44,892.85
                                          HOLIDAY ACCR PAYOUT                  04/05/18 PY-1804.1                190.35              0.00         45,083.19
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/05/18 PY-1804.1              6,988.91              0.00         45,273.54
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    04/05/18 PY-1804.1                374.66              0.00         52,262.45
                                          COMP USED                            04/05/18 PY-1804.1                 95.17              0.00         52,637.11
                                          SICK FT                              04/05/18 PY-1804.1                 94.78              0.00         52,732.28
                                          VACATION PAYOUT FT                   04/05/18 PY-1804.1                475.86              0.00         52,827.06
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/19/18 PY-1804.2              6,285.85              0.00         53,302.92
                                          VACATION FT                          04/19/18 PY-1804.2                315.94              0.00         59,588.77
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/03/18 PY-1804.4              6,475.03              0.00         59,904.71
                                          COMP USED                            05/03/18 PY-1804.4                 95.17              0.00         66,379.74
                                          VACATION FT                          05/03/18 PY-1804.4                 31.59              0.00         66,474.91
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/17/18 PY-1805.1              6,601.79              0.00         66,506.50
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    05/31/18 PY-1805.2                 95.17              0.00         73,108.29
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/31/18 PY-1805.2              7,115.67              0.00         73,203.46
                                          SICK FT                              05/31/18 PY-1805.2                247.51              0.00         80,319.13
                                          COMP USED                            05/31/18 PY-1805.2                 95.17              0.00         80,566.64
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/14/18 PY-1806.1              6,789.53              0.00         80,661.81
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    06/14/18 PY-1806.1                279.49              0.00         87,451.34
                                          SICK FT                              06/14/18 PY-1806.1                484.50              0.00         87,730.83
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                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    06/28/18 PY-1806.3                 95.17              0.00         88,215.33
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/28/18 PY-1806.3              7,458.35              0.00         88,310.50
                                          VACATION FT                          07/12/18 PY-1807.1                252.75              0.00         95,768.85
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    07/12/18 PY-1807.1                184.32              0.00         96,021.60
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     07/12/18 PY-1807.1              7,116.45              0.00         96,205.92
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     07/26/18 PY-1807.2              6,281.69              0.00        103,322.37
                                          VACATION PAYOUT FT                   07/26/18 PY-1807.2                951.73              0.00        109,604.06
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    07/26/18 PY-1807.2                285.51              0.00        110,555.79
                                          VACATION FT                          07/26/18 PY-1807.2                605.63              0.00        110,841.30
                                          COMP USED                            07/26/18 PY-1807.2                380.69              0.00        111,446.93
                                          HOLIDAY ACCR PAYOUT                  07/26/18 PY-1807.2                380.69              0.00        111,827.62
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     08/09/18 PY-1808.1              6,538.60              0.00        112,208.31
                                          SICK FT                              08/09/18 PY-1808.1                 63.19              0.00        118,746.91
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     08/23/18 PY-1808.3              6,242.73              0.00        118,810.10
                                          SICK FT                              08/23/18 PY-1808.3                311.48              0.00        125,052.83
                                          SICK FT                              09/06/18 PY-1809.1                 60.56              0.00        125,364.31
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     09/06/18 PY-1809.1              6,826.74              0.00        125,424.87
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     09/20/18 PY-1809.2              6,114.66              0.00        132,251.61
                                          SICK FT                              09/20/18 PY-1809.2                302.81              0.00        138,366.27
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    09/20/18 PY-1809.2                184.32              0.00        138,669.08
                                          VACATION FT                          10/04/18 PY-1810.1                142.17              0.00        138,853.40
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/04/18 PY-1810.1              7,316.18              0.00        138,995.57
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    10/04/18 PY-1810.1                 95.17              0.00        146,311.75
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/18/18 PY-1810.2              7,490.33              0.00        146,406.92
                                          SICK FT                              10/18/18 PY-1810.2                 63.19              0.00        153,897.25
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/01/18 PY-1810.5              6,646.77              0.00        153,960.44
                                          VACATION FT                          11/01/18 PY-1810.5                906.75              0.00        160,607.21
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/15/18 PY-1811.1              7,553.52              0.00        161,513.96
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    11/29/18 PY-1811.3                743.28              0.00        169,067.48
                                          SICK FT                              11/29/18 PY-1811.3                 63.19              0.00        169,810.76
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/29/18 PY-1811.3              6,557.48              0.00        169,873.95
                                          VACATION FT                          11/29/18 PY-1811.3                189.56              0.00        176,431.43
                                          SICK FT                              12/13/18 PY-1812.1                 63.19              0.00        176,620.99
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     12/13/18 PY-1812.1              7,490.33              0.00        176,684.18
                                          HOLIDAY ACCR PAYOUT                  12/27/18 PY-1812.3                761.38              0.00        184,174.51
                                          VACATION PAYOUT FT                   12/27/18 PY-1812.3                951.73              0.00        184,935.89
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    12/27/18 PY-1812.3                190.34              0.00        185,887.62
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     12/27/18 PY-1812.3              7,363.18              0.00        186,077.96

Ending Balance                            193,441.14              0.00        193,441.14
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.1004   Contract Labor                                     Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00

Ending Balance                                  0.00              0.00              0.00

.1005   Overtime and Other Premium Compensation            Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
                                          COMP PAYOUT                          04/05/18 PY-1804.1                190.35              0.00              0.00
                                          COMP PAYOUT                          07/26/18 PY-1807.2                690.00              0.00            190.35
                                          COMP PAYOUT                          12/27/18 PY-1812.3              1,261.04              0.00            880.35

Ending Balance                              2,141.39              0.00          2,141.39

.1006   Social Security Matching                           Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 DD98     18.156             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/09/18 AP-1801.8                106.69              0.00              0.00
 DD98     18.156             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/09/18 AP-1801.8                456.22              0.00            106.69
 DD103    18.267             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/23/18 AP-1801.21               106.69              0.00            562.91
 DD103    18.267             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/23/18 AP-1801.21               456.22              0.00            669.60
 DD109    18.418             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/06/18 AP-1802.3                106.69              0.00          1,125.82
 DD109    18.418             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/06/18 AP-1802.3                456.22              0.00          1,232.51
 DD113    18.579             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/20/18 AP-1802.13               103.24              0.00          1,688.73
 DD113    18.579             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/20/18 AP-1802.13               441.46              0.00          1,791.97
 DD116    18.709             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/06/18 AP-1803.3                106.69              0.00          2,233.43
 DD116    18.709             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/06/18 AP-1803.3                456.22              0.00          2,340.12
 DD120    18.876             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/20/18 AP-1803.17               106.69              0.00          2,796.34
 DD120    18.876             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/20/18 AP-1803.17               456.21              0.00          2,903.03
 DD123    18.999             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/03/18 AP-1804.1                119.41              0.00          3,359.24
 DD123    18.999             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/03/18 AP-1804.1                510.62              0.00          3,478.65
 DD127    18.1160            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/17/18 AP-1804.10               398.51              0.00          3,989.27
 DD127    18.1160            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/17/18 AP-1804.10                93.19              0.00          4,387.78
 DD130    18.1297            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/01/18 AP-1805.1                398.52              0.00          4,480.97
 DD130    18.1297            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/01/18 AP-1805.1                 93.19              0.00          4,879.49
 DD133    18.1450            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/15/18 AP-1805.8                398.52              0.00          4,972.68
 DD133    18.1450            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/15/18 AP-1805.8                 93.19              0.00          5,371.20
 DD137    18.1565            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/29/18 AP-1805.15               468.34              0.00          5,464.39
 DD137    18.1565            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/29/18 AP-1805.15               109.52              0.00          5,932.73
 DD140    18.1706            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/12/18 AP-1806.6                457.53              0.00          6,042.25
 DD140    18.1706            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/12/18 AP-1806.6                106.99              0.00          6,499.78
 DD144    18.1903            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/26/18 AP-1806.17               106.99              0.00          6,606.77
 DD144    18.1903            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/26/18 AP-1806.17               457.53              0.00          6,713.76
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 DD149    18.2050            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/10/18 AP-1807.4                445.84              0.00          7,171.29
 DD149    18.2050            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/10/18 AP-1807.4                104.28              0.00          7,617.13
 DD153    18.2171            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/24/18 AP-1807.12               578.00              0.00          7,721.41
 DD153    18.2171            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/24/18 AP-1807.12               135.19              0.00          8,299.41
 DD156    18.2312            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/07/18 AP-1808.5                390.22              0.00          8,434.60
 DD156    18.2312            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/07/18 AP-1808.5                 91.27              0.00          8,824.82
 DD160    18.2437            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/21/18 AP-1808.12               387.27              0.00          8,916.09
 DD160    18.2437            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/21/18 AP-1808.12                90.58              0.00          9,303.36
 DD163    18.2554            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/04/18 AP-1809.1                 98.36              0.00          9,393.94
 DD163    18.2554            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/04/18 AP-1809.1                420.54              0.00          9,492.30
 DD167    18.2732            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/18/18 AP-1809.9                 92.25              0.00          9,912.84
 DD167    18.2732            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/18/18 AP-1809.9                394.42              0.00         10,005.09
 DD170    18.2820            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/02/18 AP-1810.1                105.33              0.00         10,399.51
 DD170    18.2820            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/02/18 AP-1810.1                450.33              0.00         10,504.84
 DD174    18.2978            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/16/18 AP-1810.10               105.33              0.00         10,955.17
 DD174    18.2978            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/16/18 AP-1810.10               450.34              0.00         11,060.50
 DD183    18.3117            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/30/18 AP-1810.21               104.28              0.00         11,510.84
 DD183    18.3117            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/30/18 AP-1810.21               445.84              0.00         11,615.12
 DD186    18.3201            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/13/18 AP-1811.4                445.85              0.00         12,060.96
 DD186    18.3201            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/13/18 AP-1811.4                104.28              0.00         12,506.81
 DD190    18.3324            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/27/18 AP-1811.13               109.52              0.00         12,611.09
 DD190    18.3324            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/27/18 AP-1811.13               468.34              0.00         12,720.61
 DD193    18.3573            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/11/18 AP-1812.8                104.28              0.00         13,188.95
 DD193    18.3573            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/11/18 AP-1812.8                445.84              0.00         13,293.23
 DD197    18.3741            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/26/18 AP-1812.15               149.37              0.00         13,739.07
 DD197    18.3741            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/26/18 AP-1812.15               638.66              0.00         13,888.44

Ending Balance                             14,527.10              0.00         14,527.10

.1008   Noncontributory Retirement                         Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 DD100    18.236             01*00012     APERS                                01/12/18 AP-1801.16             1,114.14              0.00              0.00
 DD104    18.352             01*00012     APERS                                01/26/18 AP-1801.27             1,114.14              0.00          1,114.14
 DD110    18.489             01*00012     APERS                                02/09/18 AP-1802.6              1,114.14              0.00          2,228.28
 DD114    18.609             01*00012     APERS                                02/26/18 AP-1802.16             1,079.05              0.00          3,342.42
 DD117    18.789             01*00012     APERS                                03/09/18 AP-1803.10             1,114.14              0.00          4,421.47
 DD121    18.928             01*00012     APERS                                03/23/18 AP-1803.21             1,114.14              0.00          5,535.61
 DD124    18.1075            01*00012     APERS                                04/09/18 AP-1804.5              1,114.14              0.00          6,649.75
 DD128    18.1204            01*00012     APERS                                04/20/18 AP-1804.14               973.76              0.00          7,763.89
 DD131    18.1336            01*00012     APERS                                05/07/18 AP-1805.3                973.76              0.00          8,737.65
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 DD134    18.1491            01*00012     APERS                                05/18/18 AP-1805.11               973.76              0.00          9,711.41
 DD138    18.1588            01*00012     APERS                                06/01/18 AP-1806.1              1,114.14              0.00         10,685.17
 DD142    18.1790            01*00012     APERS                                06/15/18 AP-1806.9              1,114.14              0.00         11,799.31
 DD142    18.1790            01*00012     APERS                                06/15/18 AP-1806.10             1,114.14              0.00         12,913.45
 DD141    3020*272*1         01*00012     APERS                                06/15/18 CD-VCK-5120                0.00          1,114.14         14,027.59
          18.1981            01*00012     APERS                                06/29/18 AP-1806.21             1,157.23              0.00         12,913.45
 DD147    18.1983            01*00012     APERS                                06/29/18 AP-1806.22             1,114.14              0.00         14,070.68
 DD146    3020*294*1         01*00012     APERS                                06/29/18 CD-VCK-5120                0.00          1,157.23         15,184.82
 DD150    18.2117            01*00012     APERS                                07/13/18 AP-1807.6              1,157.23              0.00         14,027.59
 DD154    18.2248            01*00012     APERS                                07/27/18 AP-1807.15             1,157.23              0.00         15,184.82
 DD157    18.2323            01*00012     APERS                                08/10/18 AP-1808.6              1,011.43              0.00         16,342.05
 DD161    18.2476            01*00012     APERS                                08/24/18 AP-1808.16             1,004.13              0.00         17,353.48
 DD164    18.2651            01*00012     APERS                                09/11/18 AP-1809.6              1,055.15              0.00         18,357.61
 DD168    18.2784            01*00012     APERS                                09/26/18 AP-1809.14             1,011.42              0.00         19,412.76
 DD171    18.2873            01*00012     APERS                                10/05/18 AP-1810.3              1,157.23              0.00         20,424.18
 DD181    18.3020            01*00012     APERS                                10/19/18 AP-1810.14             1,157.23              0.00         21,581.41
 DD184    18.3161            01*00012     APERS                                11/02/18 AP-1811.1              1,157.23              0.00         22,738.64
 DD187    18.3287            01*00012     APERS                                11/16/18 AP-1811.7              1,157.24              0.00         23,895.87
 DD191    18.3415            01*00012     APERS                                12/03/18 AP-1812.1              1,157.24              0.00         25,053.11
 DD194    18.3619            01*00012     APERS                                12/17/18 AP-1812.11             1,157.23              0.00         26,210.35
 DD198    18.3827            01*00012     APERS                                12/28/18 AP-1812.21             1,157.23              0.00         27,367.58

Ending Balance                             30,796.18          2,271.37         28,524.81

.1009   Health Insurance Matching                          Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89486    18.373             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  01/30/18 AP-1801.30             2,101.50              0.00              0.00
 89737    18.649             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  02/27/18 AP-1802.19             2,101.50              0.00          2,101.50
 90003    18.943             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  03/28/18 AP-1803.22             2,101.50              0.00          4,203.00
 90293    18.1246            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  04/27/18 AP-1804.18             2,101.50              0.00          6,304.50
 90588    18.1577            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  05/31/18 AP-1805.16             2,101.50              0.00          8,406.00
 90892    18.1914            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  06/26/18 AP-1806.17             2,101.50              0.00         10,507.50
 91223    18.2268            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  07/31/18 AP-1807.17             2,085.00              0.00         12,609.00
 91439    18.2518            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  08/28/18 AP-1808.18             1,668.00              0.00         14,694.00
 91676    18.2793            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  09/25/18 AP-1809.12             1,668.00              0.00         16,362.00
 91949    18.3070            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  10/24/18 AP-1810.18             2,085.00              0.00         18,030.00
 92177    18.3391            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  11/29/18 AP-1811.14             2,502.00              0.00         20,115.00
 92576    18.3753            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  12/26/18 AP-1812.16             2,085.00              0.00         22,617.00

Ending Balance                             24,702.00              0.00         24,702.00
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.1010   Workmen's Compensation                             Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89373    18.245             01*00375     AAC RISK MANAGEMENT FUND             01/18/18 AP-1801.18             3,385.34              0.00              0.00
 90280    18.1242            01*00046     ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES     04/25/18 AP-1804.17               166.00              0.00          3,385.34

Ending Balance                              3,551.34              0.00          3,551.34

.2001   General Supplies                                   Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89454    18.316             01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  01/26/18 AP-1801.26               154.31              0.00              0.00
 89516    18.405             01*00417     HORIZON ELECTRONICS                  02/05/18 AP-1802.2                485.64              0.00            154.31
 89662    18.552             01*00286     WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY            02/15/18 AP-1802.10                79.17              0.00            639.95
 89782    18.693             01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  03/06/18 AP-1803.2                199.62              0.00            719.12
 89919    18.835             01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  03/16/18 AP-1803.14               138.96              0.00            918.74
 90036    18.958             01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  03/29/18 AP-1803.23               235.99              0.00          1,057.70
 90052    18.996             01*00297     SHREVEPORT COMMUNICATIONS            03/29/18 AP-1803.23               331.13              0.00          1,293.69
 90312    18.1269            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  04/30/18 AP-1804.19                81.57              0.00          1,624.82
 90432    18.1393            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  05/11/18 AP-1805.5                 55.14              0.00          1,706.39
 90561    18.1532            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  05/25/18 AP-1805.14                81.57              0.00          1,761.53
 90761    18.1759            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  06/18/18 AP-1806.11               105.85              0.00          1,843.10
 91058    18.2080            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  07/12/18 AP-1807.5                218.27              0.00          1,948.95
 91324    18.2387            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  08/16/18 AP-1808.9                220.54              0.00          2,167.22
 91633    18.2697            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  09/18/18 AP-1809.10               211.70              0.00          2,387.76
 91690    18.2773            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  09/25/18 AP-1809.13               183.06              0.00          2,599.46
 91774    18.2871            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  10/08/18 AP-1810.4                123.46              0.00          2,782.52
 92208    18.3379            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  11/29/18 AP-1811.15                55.14              0.00          2,905.98
 92438    18.3605            01*00248     FIRMIN'S OFFICE CITY                 12/14/18 AP-1812.9                432.54              0.00          2,961.12
 92443    18.3610            01*00322     LASER CONCEPTS, INC                  12/14/18 AP-1812.9                 75.00              0.00          3,393.66
 92477    18.3651            01*00297     SHREVEPORT COMMUNICATIONS            12/18/18 AP-1812.12               496.69              0.00          3,468.66

Ending Balance                              3,965.35              0.00          3,965.35

.2007   Fuels, Oils, and Lubricants                        Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 92459    18.3650            01*00603     COLUMBIA COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT      12/18/18 AP-1812.12               832.89              0.00              0.00

Ending Balance                                832.89              0.00            832.89

.2024   Maintenance and Service Contracts                  Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89764    18.680             01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          03/06/18 AP-1803.2                362.00              0.00              0.00
 90180    18.1122            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          04/13/18 AP-1804.9                324.93              0.00            362.00
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 90297    18.1255            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          04/30/18 AP-1804.19               386.43              0.00            686.93
 90657    18.1676            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          06/11/18 AP-1806.5                359.83              0.00          1,073.36
 90903    18.1927            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          06/28/18 AP-1806.19               371.80              0.00          1,433.19
 91150    18.2192            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          07/26/18 AP-1807.13               364.97              0.00          1,804.99
 91414    18.2479            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          08/27/18 AP-1808.17               350.31              0.00          2,169.96
 91679    18.2763            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          09/25/18 AP-1809.13               369.84              0.00          2,520.27
 91902    18.3023            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          10/23/18 AP-1810.16               374.25              0.00          2,890.11
 92183    18.3338            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          11/29/18 AP-1811.15               370.22              0.00          3,264.36
 92630    18.3811            01*00096     AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER          12/28/18 AP-1812.22               363.15              0.00          3,634.58

Ending Balance                              3,997.73              0.00          3,997.73

.3007   Drug Testing                                       Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00

Ending Balance                                  0.00              0.00              0.00

.3020   Telephone and Fax - Landline                       Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89250    18.110             01*00211     AT&T                                 01/04/18 AP-1801.2              4,668.60              0.00              0.00
 89256    18.115             01*00031     SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS TELEPHONE CO-OP   01/04/18 AP-1801.2                205.20              0.00          4,668.60
 89377    18.238             01*00029     CENTURYLINK                          01/18/18 AP-1801.18               164.07              0.00          4,873.80
 89392    18.254             01*00356     T4 TELECOM, LLC                      01/18/18 AP-1801.20                69.21              0.00          5,037.87
 89388    18.256             01*00211     AT&T                                 01/18/18 AP-1801.20                57.90              0.00          5,107.08
 89490    18.376             01*00211     AT&T                                 01/31/18 AP-1801.32             4,670.97              0.00          5,164.98
 89551    18.444             01*00031     SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS TELEPHONE CO-OP   02/07/18 AP-1802.4                205.20              0.00          9,835.95
 89609    18.504             01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           02/13/18 AP-1802.9                 70.26              0.00         10,041.15
 89620    18.508             01*00029     CENTURYLINK                          02/15/18 AP-1802.10               164.07              0.00         10,111.41
 89666    18.560             01*00211     AT&T                                 02/16/18 AP-1802.12                57.90              0.00         10,275.48
 89717    18.636             01*00211     AT&T                                 02/27/18 AP-1802.18             4,813.85              0.00         10,333.38
 89861    18.780             01*00031     SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS TELEPHONE CO-OP   03/09/18 AP-1803.9                205.20              0.00         15,147.23
 89864    18.786             01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           03/09/18 AP-1803.9                 66.98              0.00         15,352.43
 89893    18.819             01*00211     AT&T                                 03/14/18 AP-1803.13                57.90              0.00         15,419.41
 89908    18.858             01*00029     CENTURYLINK                          03/16/18 AP-1803.14               164.07              0.00         15,477.31
 90011    18.983             01*00211     AT&T                                 03/29/18 AP-1803.23             4,797.62              0.00         15,641.38
 90097    18.1028            01*00031     SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS TELEPHONE CO-OP   04/05/18 AP-1804.3                205.20              0.00         20,439.00
 90139    18.1078            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           04/09/18 AP-1804.6                 72.32              0.00         20,644.20
